Document Control Number: PCC-0336-G-EN DIR Number: 10001584343/CRT/000/06 1 / 6
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC Circuit Breakers and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Sprecher + Schuh
15910 International Plaza Drive
Houston, TX 77032
U.S.A.

N/R = This directive is not required for this product.
Document Control Number: PCC-0336-G-EN DIR Number: 10001584343/CRT/000/06 4 / 6
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
IEC Circuit Breakers Catalogue Number Explanation
KTA7
KTB7
KTC7
KTV7
–   –
1  2 3  4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
KTA7
KTB7
KTC7
KTV7
Base Catalogue Number
IEC Circuit Breaker frame sizes 25, 32 and 45
IEC Circuit Breaker frame sizes 25, 32 and 45 without Thermal Trip
IEC Circuit Breaker frame sizes 25, 32 and 45 for high efficiency Motors
IEC Circuit Breaker frame sizes 25, 32 for VFD applications
2
R25
25
32
45
Frame Size and Rating
16A (spring force terminals), for normal breaking capacity only
25A (screw terminals)
32A (screw terminals)
45A (screw terminals), for high breaking capacity only
3
S

Indicates current range of 32…45A for frame size 45
Document Control Number: PCC-0336-G-EN DIR Number: 10001584343/CRT/000/06 5 / 6
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation
A.) Auxiliary Contact Blocks
KT7 – P
KT7 – RP
 -
1 2  3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
KT7 – P
KT7 – RP
Base Catalogue Number
Auxiliary Contact Block with Screw Terminals
Auxiliary Contact Block with Spring Force Terminals
2
A1
E1
Mounting Position
Right side mounted (with Screw Terminals only)
Front mounted
3
Two digits
Contact Configuration
First digit indicates the number of N.O. contacts
Second digit indicates the number of N.C. contacts
B.) Trip Contact Blocks
KT7 – P
KT7 – RP
 -
1 2  3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
KT7 – P
KT7 – RP
Base Catalogue Number
Trip Contact Block with Screw Terminals
Trip Contact Block with Spring Force Terminals
2
AF1
EF1
Mounting Position
Right side mounted (with Screw Terminals only)
Front mounted
3
S10/M10
S10/M01
S01/M10
S01/M01
M11
Contact Configuration (right side mounted)
One N.O. trip contact (S.C. and OVL) and one N.O. trip contact (S.C.)
One N.O. trip contact (S.C. and OVL) and one N.C. trip contact (S.C.)
One N.C. trip contact (S.C. and OVL) and one N.O. trip contact (S.C.)
One N.C. trip contact (S.C. and OVL) and one N.C. trip contact (S.C.)
One N.O. trip contact (S.C.) and one N.C. trip contact (S.C.)
S10/N10
S10/N01
Contact Configuration (front mounted)
One N.O. contact and one N.O. trip contact (S.C. and OVL)
One N.C. contact and one N.O. trip contact (S.C. and OVL)
Document Control Number: PCC-0336-G-EN DIR Number: 10001584343/CRT/000/06 6 / 6
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
C.) Undervoltage and Shunt Trip Modules
KT7 – UA
KT7 – AA
-  -
1  2  3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
KT7 – UA
KT7 – AA
Base Catalogue Number
Under Voltage Trip Module (left side mounted)
Shunt Trip Module (left side mounted)
2
No suffix
L20
Contact Configuration
Standard contacts
2 early make contacts (for KT7 – UA only)
3
One, two or three digits,
followed by a letter
Control Voltage Code (indicates voltage and frequency)
AC voltage code (in the range of 12…525V50Hz or 14…600V60Hz)
DC voltage code (in the range of 9…250VDC)
D.) Three-Phase Compact Busbars
KT7 -  - DB -  -
1  2  3  4  5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
KT7
Base Catalogue Number
Three-Phase Compact Busbar
2
25
32
45
Rating
  64A
  64A
120A
3 DB Compact Busbars
4
45
54
63
Spacing
45mm
54mm
63mm
5
2
3
4
5
Number of Circuit Breakers connected
2 Circuit Breakers
3 Circuit Breakers
4 Circuit Breakers
5 Circuit Breakers